Dominican (IL) (0-2,0-2 NACC) -vs- Benedictine (IL) (3-1,3-0 NACC)

02/05/21 at Dan & Ada Rice Center, Lisle, IL

Date: 02/05/21 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;Ilrtge;ar??& I?A'\élia Rice Center, Lisle, IL Dominican (IL) 32 47 79
Referees: John Szafranic, Dave Laning, Jason Shook Benedictine (IL) 47 45 92
Dominican (IL) 79
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13  Smith,Jackson * 32 10-17 2-5 7-7 1-5 6 2 7 2 0 1 29
33 Anderson,Dylan * 37 5-15 3-9 1-2 3-10 13 4 3 0 1 1 14
12  Duszynski,John * 28 4-9 2-7 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 3 0 0 10
20 Redfield,KJ * 18 4-9 1-2 1-1 0-3 3 3 2 2 (0] 1 10
14  McDermott,Luke * 27 3-6 2-3 0-0 2-2 4 4 1 1 0] 0 8
43  Taylor,Robert 15 3-7 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 (0} 0 6
23 Riedl,Jacob 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
02 Richardson,Gavin 16 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 1 0
01 Hughes,Andre 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 5 0 1 0
22  French,Hunter 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
25 Mercado,Joshua 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-67 10-28 9-10 8-28 36 18 18 15 1 5 79
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-32 40.63 % 4-13 30.77 % 2-2 100.00 %
Second Half 17-35 48.57 % 6-15 40.00 % 7-8 87.50 %
Total 30-67 44.8% 10-28 35.7 % 9-10 90.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 25
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 O
Benedictine (IL) 92
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12  Hester,Chris * 28 10-16 1-2 2-3 4-6 10 2 0 1 1 2 23
10 Johnson,Michael * 24 8-11 0-1 3-3 0-1 1 1 3 2 0 0 19
20 Montiel,Trevor * 29 5-10 0-2 5-5 3-11 14 3 3 0 (0] 0 15
05 Kosich,Nick * 28 3-9 0-5 2-2 0-4 4 2 4 1 (0] 1 8
23  Graebner,Kyle * 24  0-5 0-2 4-4 0-2 2 2 1 0 (0] 0 4
11  Ellingson,Cade 13 3-7 1-3 2-2 2-2 4 0 2 1 0 2 9
04  Agwomoh,Marvin 10 3-5 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 (0] 2 7
24  Mergl,Collin 10 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 (0] (0] 0 3
22  Shead,Nate 14 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0] 0 0 2
02 Riley,Connor 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 (0] (0] 0 2
01 Graebner,Keegan 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6] 1 2 0 (0] 0 0
15 Taylor,Walter 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 35-74 3-21 19-21 12-30 42 13 15 5 1 7 92
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 20-43 46.51 % 2-12 16.67 % 5-6 83.33%
Second Half 15-31 48.39 % 1-9 11.11 % 14-15 93.33 %
Total 35-74 47.3 % 3-21 143 % 19-21 90.5 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 10 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 8
Points off Turnovers: 19

Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Bench Points: 23

Points in the Paint: 60
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 12



VISITORS: Dominican (IL)

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Benedictine (IL)

REBOUND DEF by REDFIELD,KJ

TURNOVER by SMITH,JACKSON

MISS LAYUP by REDFIELD,KJ(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JACKSON
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JACKSON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCDERMOTT,LUKE
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,JACKSON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,DYLAN

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,JACKSON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCDERMOTT,LUKE

FOUL by REDFIELD,KJ

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,DYLAN
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JACKSON

FOUL by REDFIELD,KJ
SUB OUT by REDFIELD,KJ
SUB IN by TAYLOR,ROBERT

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ROBERT
MISS 3PTR by DUSZYNSKI,JOHN

MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,DYLAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JACKSON
GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,DYLAN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by SMITH,JACKSON

TURNOVER by DUSZYNSKI,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ROBERT

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JACKSON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,ROBERT

MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,ROBERT(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MCDERMOTT,LUKE

MISS LAYUP by MCDERMOTT,LUKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by DUSZYNSKI,JOHN
ASSIST by SMITH,JACKSON

19:37
19:19
19:16
19:03
18:41
18:31
18:29
18:16
17:55
17:48
17:30
17:15
17:07
17:03
16:55

16:39

16:27
16:27
16:27
16:27
16:27

16:12

15:47
15:32
15:07
14:59
14:56
14:40
14:26
14:26
14:19

13:54

13:45
13:40
13:40

13:35

13:15 12-10

12:59 12-12

0-2

2-2

4-2

6-2
6-4

6-6

6-8

9-8

9-10

H2

V2

V 4
V2

H2

Vi

H1

V2

MISS LAYUP by MONTIEL, TREVOR(in the paint)

FOUL by MONTIEL,TREVOR

GOOD LAYUP by HESTER,CHRIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by KOSICH,NICK

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by HESTER,CHRIS(in the paint)

FOUL by GRAEBNER,KYLE

GOOD JUMPER by MONTIEL, TREVOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KOSICH,NICK

MISS JUMPER by GRAEBNER,KYLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HESTER,CHRIS

GOOD JUMPER by HESTER,CHRIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by KOSICH,NICK

MISS FT by HESTER,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by HESTER,CHRIS

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,MICHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MONTIEL, TREVOR
MISS 3PTR by KOSICH,NICK

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by HESTER,CHRIS(in the paint)

STEAL by HESTER,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by MONTIEL,TREVOR

BLOCK by HESTER,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by HESTER,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by KOSICH,NICK

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,MICHAEL(in the paint)



FOUL by MCDERMOTT,LUKE

SUB OUT by SMITH,JACKSON
SUB OUT by MCDERMOTT,LUKE
SUB IN by HUGHES,ANDRE
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,GAVIN

GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,ROBERT
ASSIST by RICHARDSON,GAVIN

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,DYLAN
TURNOVER by DUSZYNSKI,JOHN
SUB OUT by DUSZYNSKI,JOHN

SUB IN by MCDERMOTT,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,DYLAN
TURNOVER by HUGHES,ANDRE

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,DYLAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,ROBERT
SUB IN by SMITH,JACKSON
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,GAVIN
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JACKSON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,DYLAN

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,DYLAN
SUB IN by MERCADO,JOSHUA

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,JACKSON(in the paint)

FOUL by RICHARDSON,GAVIN

TURNOVER by RICHARDSON,GAVIN

TURNOVER by HUGHES,ANDRE

12-13

14-13

14-15

16-15

18-15

18-17

18-19

18-21

H1

Vi

H1

Vi

V3

Vi

H1

H3

SUB OUT by KOSICH,NICK
SUB OUT by HESTER,CHRIS
SUB OUT by MONTIEL,TREVOR
SUB IN by AGWOMOH,MARVIN
SUB IN by ELLINGSON,CADE
SUB IN by MERGL,COLLIN

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MICHAEL
SUB IN by GRAEBNER,KEEGAN

MISS 3PTR by MERGL,COLLIN

MISS 3PTR by GRAEBNER,KYLE
REBOUND OFF by ELLINGSON,CADE
MISS JUMPER by ELLINGSON,CADE
REBOUND OFF by AGWOMOH,MARVIN
MISS 3PTR by ELLINGSON,CADE

STEAL by AGWOMOH,MARVIN

GOOD JUMPER by AGWOMOH,MARVIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

REBOUND DEF by MERGL,COLLIN
MISS 3PTR by MERGL,COLLIN

SUB OUT by GRAEBNER,KYLE
SUB IN by SHEAD,NATE

REBOUND DEF by MERGL,COLLIN
MISS LAYUP by AGWOMOH,MARVIN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ELLINGSON,CADE(in the paint)

FOUL by GRAEBNER,KEEGAN

GOOD JUMPER by AGWOMOH,MARVIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ELLINGSON,CADE

STEAL by AGWOMOH,MARVIN

GOOD LAYUP by AGWOMOH,MARVIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by GRAEBNER,KEEGAN

STEAL by ELLINGSON,CADE

GOOD JUMPER by ELLINGSON,CADE((fastbreak)(in the
paint)



TURNOVER by HUGHES,ANDRE

GOOD FT by SMITH,JACKSON

SUB OUT by HUGHES,ANDRE
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,GAVIN
SUB IN by DUSZYNSKI,JOHN
SUB IN by ANDERSON,DYLAN
GOOD FT by SMITH,JACKSON

MISS 3PTR by DUSZYNSKI,JOHN

SUB OUT by MERCADO,JOSHUA
SUB IN by TAYLOR,ROBERT

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JACKSON
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,ROBERT

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,DYLAN
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,ROBERT

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SMITH,JACKSON
SUB OUT by MCDERMOTT,LUKE
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,GAVIN
SUB IN by FRENCH,HUNTER
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,DYLAN

GOOD JUMPER by DUSZYNSKI,JOHN(fastbreak)
FOUL by DUSZYNSKI,JOHN

18-24 H6
19-24 HS5
20-24 H4
20-26 H6
20-28 HS8
20-30 H 10
22-30 HS8
22-31 HO9

STEAL by ELLINGSON,CADE

GOOD 3PTR by MERGL,COLLIN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by ELLINGSON,CADE

FOUL by MERGL,COLLIN

SUB OUT by GRAEBNER,KEEGAN
SUB OUT by AGWOMOH,MARVIN
SUB OUT by MERGL,COLLIN
SUB IN by RILEY,CONNOR

SUB IN by TAYLOR,WALTER
SUB IN by MONTIEL,TREVOR

MISS 3PTR by SHEAD,NATE

REBOUND OFF by MONTIEL, TREVOR

MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,WALTER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ELLINGSON,CADE

GOOD LAYUP by ELLINGSON,CADE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MONTIEL,TREVOR
MISS JUMPER by SHEAD,NATE
REBOUND OFF by MONTIEL,TREVOR
MISS 3PTR by ELLINGSON,CADE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ELLINGSON,CADE

SUB IN by KOSICH,NICK

MISS 3PTR by MONTIEL,TREVOR

REBOUND DEF by MONTIEL, TREVOR
GOOD JUMPER by KOSICH,NICK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHEAD,NATE
MISS LAYUP by MONTIEL, TREVOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,WALTER
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,WALTER

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,WALTER
SUB IN by HESTER,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by KOSICH,NICK
GOOD LAYUP by HESTER,CHRIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by MONTIEL, TREVOR

GOOD FT by MONTIEL,TREVOR
SUB OUT by RILEY,CONNOR
SUB OUT by SHEAD,NATE

SUB IN by JOHNSON,MICHAEL
SUB IN by GRAEBNER,KYLE



FOUL by RICHARDSON,GAVIN
TURNOVER by RICHARDSON,GAVIN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,GAVIN

SUB IN by SMITH,JACKSON

GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,ROBERT(in the paint)
ASSIST by ANDERSON,DYLAN

GOOD LAYUP by DUSZYNSKI,JOHN(in the paint)
ASSIST by FRENCH,HUNTER

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JACKSON
GOOD 3PTR by DUSZYNSKI,JOHN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by SMITH,JACKSON

MISS 3PTR by DUSZYNSKI,JOHN
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,DYLAN
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,DYLAN

FOUL by SMITH,JACKSON
TURNOVER by SMITH,JACKSON
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,ROBERT
SUB IN by MERCADO,JOSHUA

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JACKSON
ASSIST by FRENCH,HUNTER

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JACKSON(in the paint)

FOUL by SMITH,JACKSON

MISS 3PTR by MERCADO,JOSHUA

22-32

22-34

24-34

24-36

26-36

29-36

29-39

29-41

29-43
32-43

32-45

32-46
32-47

H 10

H12

H 10

H12

H 10

H7

H 10

H12

H 14
H11

H13

H 14
H 15

GOOD FT by MONTIEL,TREVOR

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,MICHAEL(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HESTER,CHRIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by KOSICH,NICK

MISS JUMPER by GRAEBNER,KYLE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HESTER,CHRIS
MISS JUMPER by HESTER,CHRIS(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HESTER,CHRIS
ASSIST by JOHNSON,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by KOSICH,NICK
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,MICHAEL(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,MICHAEL(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,MICHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GRAEBNER,KYLE

SUB OUT by KOSICH,NICK
SUB OUT by MONTIEL,TREVOR
SUB IN by GRAEBNER,KEEGAN
SUB IN by AGWOMOH,MARVIN
GOOD FT by GRAEBNER,KYLE
GOOD FT by GRAEBNER,KYLE
SUB OUT by GRAEBNER,KYLE
SUB IN by SHEAD,NATE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MICHAEL

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Dominican (IL) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Benedictine (IL)
20:00 SUB OUT by GRAEBNER,KEEGAN
20:00 SUB OUT by AGWOMOH,MARVIN
20:00 SUB OUT by SHEAD,NATE
20:00 SUB IN by KOSICH,NICK
20:00 SUB IN by MONTIEL,TREVOR
20:00 SUB IN by GRAEBNER,KYLE

SUB OUT by FRENCH,HUNTER 20:00

SUB OUT by MERCADO,JOSHUA 20:00

SUB IN by MCDERMOTT,LUKE 20:00

SUB IN by REDFIELD,KJ 20:00



MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,DYLAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,DYLAN

MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,DYLAN

GOOD 3PTR by MCDERMOTT,LUKE
ASSIST by SMITH,JACKSON

TURNOVER by REDFIELD,KJ

STEAL by REDFIELD,KJ

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JACKSON
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,DYLAN
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,DYLAN

MISS FT by ANDERSON,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,DYLAN
MISS JUMPER by MCDERMOTT,LUKE

MISS 3PTR by DUSZYNSKI,JOHN

MISS JUMPER by REDFIELD,KJ

GOOD FT by SMITH,JACKSON

GOOD FT by SMITH,JACKSON

GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,DYLAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,DYLAN
MISS 3PTR by REDFIELD,KJ

SUB OUT by SMITH,JACKSON
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,GAVIN

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,DYLAN
GOOD JUMPER by REDFIELD,KJ(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by ANDERSON,DYLAN

TURNOVER by REDFIELD,KJ

17:20

16:59
16:57
16:54

16:44
16:25
16:25
16:25
16:25
16:25
16:25
16:25
16:10

16:02
15:50

15:38
15:32
15:32
15:29

15:17

15:12
15:11
15:11
15:11
15:01
14:39
14:39

32-49

35-49

35-51

36-51

36-53

36-55

37-55

38-55
38-57

40-57

42-57

42-59

H17

H 14

H 16

H 15

H17

H 19

H 18

H17
H 19

H17

H 15

H17

FOUL by KOSICH,NICK

REBOUND DEF by MONTIEL,TREVOR

GOOD LAYUP by MONTIEL, TREVOR(in the paint)
FOUL by KOSICH,NICK

FOUL by HESTER,CHRIS

GOOD JUMPER by MONTIEL,TREVOR

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,MICHAEL

FOUL by MONTIEL,TREVOR

REBOUND DEF by MONTIEL, TREVOR
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,MICHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MONTIEL,TREVOR

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,MICHAEL (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by GRAEBNER,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by MONTIEL,TREVOR
FOUL by GRAEBNER,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by MONTIEL,TREVOR

GOOD JUMPER by HESTER,CHRIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by KOSICH,NICK

FOUL by MONTIEL, TREVOR

SUB OUT by MONTIEL,TREVOR
SUB OUT by GRAEBNER,KYLE
SUB IN by SHEAD,NATE

SUB IN by MERGL,COLLIN

GOOD JUMPER by KOSICH,NICK(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SHEAD,NATE

REBOUND DEF by KOSICH,NICK

MISS 3PTR by KOSICH,NICK
REBOUND OFF by HESTER,CHRIS
MISS JUMPER by KOSICH,NICK(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MICHAEL
SUB IN by GRAEBNER,KEEGAN
GOOD JUMPER by SHEAD,NATE
ASSIST by GRAEBNER,KEEGAN

SUB OUT by KOSICH,NICK



REBOUND DEF by MCDERMOTT,LUKE
TURNOVER by DUSZYNSKI,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by REDFIELD,KJ

FOUL by MCDERMOTT,LUKE

GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,DYLAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCDERMOTT,LUKE

STEAL by ANDERSON,DYLAN

GOOD JUMPER by REDFIELD,KJ(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by ANDERSON,DYLAN
FOUL by ANDERSON,DYLAN

SUB OUT by REDFIELD,KJ
SUB IN by RIEDL,JACOB

GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,DYLAN

BLOCK by ANDERSON,DYLAN

MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,GAVIN

SUB OUT by DUSZYNSKI,JOHN
SUB IN by SMITH,JACKSON

GOOD 3PTR by MCDERMOTT,LUKE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,DYLAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JACKSON(in the paint)
ASSIST by RIEDL,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JACKSON
REBOUND OFF by MCDERMOTT,LUKE

42-60
44-60

46-60

46-61

46-62

49-62

49-64

49-66
52-66

52-68

52-70

54-70

54-72

H 18
H 16

H 14

H 15

H 16

H13

H 15

H17
H 14

H 16

H 18

H 16

H 18

SUB OUT by HESTER,CHRIS
SUB IN by AGWOMOH,MARVIN
SUB IN by ELLINGSON,CADE
MISS 3PTR by MERGL,COLLIN

MISS LAYUP by AGWOMOH,MARVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ELLINGSON,CADE

MISS FT by AGWOMOH,MARVIN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by AGWOMOH,MARVIN(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by ELLINGSON,CADE

GOOD FT by ELLINGSON,CADE
SUB OUT by GRAEBNER,KEEGAN
SUB OUT by SHEAD,NATE

SUB IN by RILEY,CONNOR

SUB IN by KOSICH,NICK

GOOD FT by ELLINGSON,CADE
SUB OUT by ELLINGSON,CADE
SUB IN by GRAEBNER,KYLE

MISS JUMPER by GRAEBNER,KYLE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by AGWOMOH,MARVIN

SUB OUT by MERGL,COLLIN

SUB IN by HESTER,CHRIS

SUB IN by MONTIEL, TREVOR

GOOD LAYUP by HESTER,CHRIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by MONTIEL, TREVOR

REBOUND DEF by HESTER,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by GRAEBNER,KYLE
REBOUND OFF by MONTIEL,TREVOR

GOOD JUMPER by KOSICH,NICK(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MONTIEL, TREVOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MONTIEL,TREVOR
GOOD JUMPER by RILEY,CONNOR(in the paint)
ASSIST by MONTIEL, TREVOR

MISS JUMPER by HESTER,CHRIS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HESTER,CHRIS
GOOD LAYUP by HESTER,CHRIS(in the paint)



GOOD LAYUP by MCDERMOTT,LUKE(in the paint) 08:19 56-72 H 16

08:07 TURNOVER by KOSICH,NICK
STEAL by RICHARDSON,GAVIN 08:07
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,DYLAN 07:58
REBOUND OFF by RIEDL,JACOB =
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:53
07:53 SUB OUT by RILEY,CONNOR
07:53 SUB OUT by GRAEBNER,KYLE
07:53 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MICHAEL
07:53 SUB IN by ELLINGSON,CADE
SUB OUT by MCDERMOTT,LUKE 07:53
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,DYLAN 07:53
SUB IN by HUGHES,ANDRE 07:53
SUB IN by TAYLOR,ROBERT 07:53
GOOD LAYUP by RIEDL,JACOB(in the paint) 07:42 58-72 H 14
ASSIST by TAYLOR,ROBERT -
07:28 MISS 3PTR by HESTER,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by RIEDL,JACOB -
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,ROBERT(in the paint) 07:00
- REBOUND DEF by ELLINGSON,CADE
06:51 MISS LAYUP by HESTER,CHRIS(in the paint)
06:45 MISS LAYUP by HESTER,CHRIS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HESTER,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by RIEDL,JACOB --

MISS 3PTR by RIEDL,JACOB 06:36
-- REBOUND DEF by HESTER,CHRIS

06:28 MISS LAYUP by MONTIEL,TREVOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JACKSON --

06:22 FOUL by JOHNSON,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by SMITH,JACKSON 06:22 59-72 H13
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,GAVIN 06:22
SUB OUT by RIEDL,JACOB 06:22
SUB IN by REDFIELD,KJ 06:22
SUB IN by ANDERSON,DYLAN 06:22
GOOD FT by SMITH,JACKSON 06:22 60-72 H12

06:08 60-74 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by MONTIEL,TREVOR(in the paint)
FOUL by ANDERSON,DYLAN 06:08

06:08 SUB OUT by KOSICH,NICK

06:08 SUB IN by SHEAD,NATE

06:08 60-75 H 15 GOOD FT by MONTIEL,TREVOR
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JACKSON 05:46

- REBOUND DEF by MONTIEL, TREVOR
05:32 60-78 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by ELLINGSON,CADE
- ASSIST by JOHNSON,MICHAEL
GOOD JUMPER by REDFIELD,Ki(fastbreak)(in the paint)  05:26 62-78 H 16
ASSIST by SMITH,JACKSON -

05:26 FOUL by HESTER,CHRIS
GOOD FT by REDFIELD,KJ(fastbreak) 05:26 63-78 H 15
05:04 63-80 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,MICHAEL(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JACKSON ((fastbreak) 04:56 66-80 H 14
ASSIST by REDFIELD,KJ --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:53

04:41 66-82 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by HESTER,CHRIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by JOHNSON,MICHAEL

TURNOVER by HUGHES,ANDRE 04:28
04:28 STEAL by HESTER,CHRIS
04:19 TURNOVER by HESTER,CHRIS
STEAL by HUGHES,ANDRE 04:19
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,ROBERT(in the paint) 04:08 68-82 H 14

ASSIST by REDFIELD,KJ --
03:49 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JACKSON --



SUB OUT by TAYLOR,ROBERT
SUB IN by DUSZYNSKI,JOHN
GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,DYLAN
ASSIST by SMITH,JACKSON
FOUL by DUSZYNSKI,JOHN

STEAL by SMITH,JACKSON

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,JACKSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD FT by SMITH,JACKSON(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by REDFIELD,KJ
MISS LAYUP by REDFIELD,KJ(in the paint)

FOUL by ANDERSON,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by REDFIELD,KJ
MISS 3PTR by DUSZYNSKI,JOHN

FOUL by REDFIELD,KJ

TURNOVER by HUGHES,ANDRE
FOUL by ANDERSON,DYLAN
SUB OUT by HUGHES,ANDRE
SUB IN by MCDERMOTT,LUKE

TURNOVER by MCDERMOTT,LUKE

FOUL by DUSZYNSKI,JOHN

GOOD 3PTR by REDFIELD,KJ
ASSIST by SMITH,JACKSON
FOUL by MCDERMOTT,LUKE

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,JACKSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL by MCDERMOTT,LUKE

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,DYLAN

71-82

73-82

74-82

74-83
74-84

74-85
74-86

74-87
74-88

77-88

77-89
77-90

79-90

79-91
79-92

H11

H9

H8

H9
H 10

H 13

H11

SUB OUT by HESTER,CHRIS
SUB IN by AGWOMOH,MARVIN

SUB OUT by ELLINGSON,CADE
SUB IN by KOSICH,NICK
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,MICHAEL

FOUL by SHEAD,NATE
SUB OUT by SHEAD,NATE
SUB IN by GRAEBNER,KYLE

MISS 3PTR by KOSICH,NICK

REBOUND DEF by MONTIEL,TREVOR

SUB OUT by AGWOMOH,MARVIN
SUB IN by HESTER,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by KOSICH,NICK

REBOUND DEF by GRAEBNER,KYLE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,MICHAEL
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by HESTER,CHRIS
GOOD FT by HESTER,CHRIS

STEAL by KOSICH,NICK

GOOD FT by KOSICH,NICK
GOOD FT by KOSICH,NICK
SUB OUT by KOSICH,NICK
SUB IN by GRAEBNER,KEEGAN

GOOD FT by MONTIEL,TREVOR
GOOD FT by MONTIEL,TREVOR

GOOD FT by GRAEBNER,KYLE
GOOD FT by GRAEBNER,KYLE
SUB OUT by GRAEBNER,KYLE
SUB IN by RILEY,CONNOR

REBOUND DEF by HESTER,CHRIS



